

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3881 OF 2025

Shardul Damodar Pujari	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Revati Shardul Pujari	...Respondent

ALONGWITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4088 OF 2025

Shardul Damodar Pujari	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Revati Shardul Pujari _____	...Respondent

Mr. Vaibhav Joglekar a/w Gaurav Sinha, Advocate for Petitioner.
Ms. Mrinal Shelar, Advocate for Respondent No.1

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 24th March 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Joglekar, learned Counsel for the Petitioner and Ms. Shelar, learned Counsel for the Respondent state that although the matter is listed tomorrow before the learned Trial Court, both the parties will take a suitable adjournment.

2. Accordingly, stand over to **2nd April 2025**. To be shown in supplementary board.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)