

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.4088 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3881 OF 2025***

Shardul Damodar Pujari

.... Petitioner

Versus

Revati Shardul Pujari

.... Respondent

.....

Mr.Vaibhav Joglekar, Senior Advocate i/b.Gaurav Sinha,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.S.S. Patwardhan i/b. Ms.Mrinal Shelar, Advocate for
Respondent.

.....
CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 09.04.2025.

P.C. :

1 Heard Mr.Vaibhav Joglekar, learned Senior Advocate appearing for Petitioner and Mr.Patwardhan, learned counsel for the Respondent. Both the learned counsel state that there is possibility of settlement. Accordingly, by consent of parties justice Smt.Anuja Prabhudesai, Former Judge of this Court is appointed as Mediator. The learned Mediator is requested to submit her report/interim report by 28.04.2025.

2

Stand over to **29.04.2025** at 02:30 p.m.

Rajeshri Aher

**RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER**

Digitally signed by
RAJESHRI PRAKASH
AHER
Date: 2025.04.17
15:11:48 +0530

3 Mr.Joglekar, Senior Advocate states that the
Petitioner will bear the cost, charges and expenses of the
Mediation Proceedings.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)