

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4088 OF 2025

Shardul Damodar Pujari	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Revati Shardul Pujari	...Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.3881 OF 2025

Shardul Damodar Pujari	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Revati Shardul Pujari	...Respondent

Mr. Vaibhav Joglekar, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. Gaurav Sinha for
Petitioner.

Mr. S.S. Patwardhan i/by Ms. Mrinal Ashwin Shelar, for
Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 8th May 2025

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 10th June 2025.
2. Learned Family Court, Nashik to grant suitable adjournment after 10th June 2025.
3. Mr. Joglekar, learned Senior Counsel tenders Draft Amendments. The said Draft Amendments are taken on record and marked as 'X-1' and 'X-2' for identification.

4. The Petitioner is permitted to amend the Writ Petition in terms of the Draft Amendments. Amendments be carried out forthwith. Re-verification is dispensed with.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)