

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4088 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9635 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.4088 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.3881 OF 2025

Shardul Damodar Pujari

...Petitioner

Versus

Revati Shardul Pujari

...Respondent

Mr. Vikram Walawalkar a/w. Mr. Gaurav Sinha, Ms. Hridyanshi Sharma and Mr. Anish Shahapurkar, for the Petitioner.
Mr. S. S. Patwardhan i/b. Ms. Mrinal A. Shelar, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 9th SEPTEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. Mr. Walawalkar, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend the Writ Petition in view of the subsequent order passed by the learned Judge, Family Court, Nashik.

2. As the Writ Petition is yet to be admitted, the Petitioner is allowed to amend the Writ Petition in terms of the draft

amendment with some modifications. Amendment be carried out on or before 11th September 2025. Re-verification is dispensed with.

3. Stand over to 18th September 2025 at 03:00 p.m.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.09.09
18:01:11
+0530