

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4088 OF 2025

Shardul Damodar Pujari

...Petitioner

Versus

Revati Shardul Pujari

...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9635 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.4088 OF 2025

Shardul Pujari

...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Shardul Damodar Pujari

...Petitioner

Versus

Revati Shardul Pujari

...Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.3881 OF 2025

Shardul Damodar Pujari

...Petitioner

Versus

Revati Shardul Pujari

...Respondent

---

Mr. Anish Shahapurkar a/w Hridyanshi Sharma & Gaurav Sinha, for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. S. S. Patwardhan a/w Mrinal A. Shelar, for the Respondent.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 18 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Shahapurkar, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, on instructions, states that grandparents of the child will bring the child at the residence of the mother at Nashik and the temporary custody will be handed over to the Respondent-mother on 20th September 2025 at 11:00 am.

2. The Respondent-mother will have custody of the child from 11:00 am of 20th September 2025 till 11:00 am of 23rd September 2025. The Respondent-mother will handover the custody of the child to the grandparents on 23rd September 2025 at 11:00 am. The grandparents will handover and receive the custody of the child at the residence of the mother.
3. During the said period, video access of the child will be given to the Petitioner-father between 07:00 pm to 07:15 pm on 21st September 2025 and 22nd September 2025.
4. Stand over to **25th September 2025** at **03:00 pm** to report compliance of this Order.

**[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]**